
Bid Details/ बडबड  ववरणववरण

Bid End Date/Time/ बडबड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख//समयसमय 12-09-2024 18:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/ बडबड  खुलनेखुलने  कक
तार खतार ख//समयसमय 12-09-2024 18:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/ बडबड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा यरा य  काका  नामनाम Pmo

Department Name/ वभागवभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Uranium Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name/कायालयकायालय  काका  नामनाम Jaduguda

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगरकेटेगर
Manpower Outsourcing Services - Minimum wage - Skilled;
Admin; Multi-tasking Staff , Manpower Outsourcing Services
- Minimum wage - Unskilled; Admin; Office Helper

Contract Period/अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  1 Year(s)

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/ बडरबडर  काका  यूनतमयूनतम  औसतऔसत
वा षकवा षक  टनओवरटनओवर (3  (3 वषवष   काका))

7 Lakh (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  टाटअपटाटअप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/ व े ताव े ता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द तावेज़द तावेज़

Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),Additional
Doc 1 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/ बडबड  सेसे  रवसरवस  नीलामीनीलामी  स यस य  कयाकया No

Type of Bid/ बडबड  काका  कारकार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीकतकनीक   मू यांकनमू यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीकतकनीक   प ीकरणप ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

 

Bid Number/बोली मांक ( बड सं या):
GEM/2024/B/5275731

Dated/ दनांक : 29-08-2024

Bid Document/  बडबड  द तावेज़द तावेज़

1 / 12



Floor Price/ यूनतमयूनतम  मू यमू य
This bid has been created/published with floor
price(minimum value) selected by the Buyer. Service
Providers are advised to quote above the minimum floor
value.

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  बडबड  मू यमू य 2480989.703

Evaluation Method/मू यांकनमू यांकन  प ितप ित Total value wise evaluation

Bid Details/ बडबड  ववरणववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमडईएमड   ववरणववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर  बक State Bank of India

EMD Amount/ईएमड  रािश 24809

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  ववरणववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर  बक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क
अपे त अविध (मह ने). 18

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क  शत  के अनुसार ईएमड  छूट के इ छुक बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर  के िलए बड के साथ वैध समिथत द तावेज़ तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर  के अतंगत केवल व तुओं के िलए विनमाता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा दाता ईएमड  से छूट के पा  ह। यापा रय  को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड  और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथ  के प  म होनी चा हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथलाभाथ   : 
Manager Accounts
Uranium Corporation of India Ltd. PO : Jaduguda Mines Dist. : East Singhbhum Jharkhand Pin 832102
(Uranium Corporation Of India Limited)

MII Compliance/एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर दखर द  वर यतावर यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर द वर यता Yes

2 / 12



1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 100% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित रअित र   यो यतायो यता / /आव यकआव यक  डेटाडेटा

The Bidder should have executed at least X No. projects with contract value not less than (Rs) yy for
each contract of providing manpower services to Central/ State Government Departments/ Public
Sector Undertakings/ Autonomous Bodies in last N financial years:Please refer PQC in ATC

The Bidder should have executed at least X No. projects with supply of xx..no. of manpower in each
contract of providing manpower services to Central/ State Government Departments/ Public Sector
Undertakings/ Autonomous Bodies in last N financial years:Please refer PQC in ATC

Geographic Presence: Office registration certificate:At least one of the registered Branch Office of the
bidder shall be located and registered within the geographical limits i.e East/West-Singhbhum & Saraikela
Kharsawan districts of Jharkhand State.

Scope of work & Job description:1723270478.pdf

Buyer to upload Gazette notification for the breakup of ESI/EPF/ELDI etc if required:1723270519.pdf

Buyer to upload undertaking that Minimum Wages indicated by him during Bid Creation are as per
applicable Minimum Wages Act:1723270525.pdf

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Minimum Wage - Skilled; Admin; Multi-tasking Staff
( 6 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Skill Category Skilled

3 / 12

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AugQ324/bidding/biddoc/bid-6767033/1723270478.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AugQ324/bidding/biddoc/bid-6767033/1723270519.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AugQ324/bidding/biddoc/bid-6767033/1723270525.pdf


Type of Function Admin

List of Profiles Multi-tasking Staff

Educational Qualification Graduate

Specialization Arts , Science , Commerce , Any Discipline

Post Graduation Not Required

Specialization for PG Not Applicable

Experience 0 to 3 Years

State NA

Zipcode NA

District NA

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Details/अित रअित र   ववरणववरण

Title for Optional Allowances 1 PAID HOLIDAY 3 DAY

Designation Multi Tasking Staff

Specification Values

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता
Number of

Resources to
be hired

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

4 / 12



1 Suman Kumar
Barman

832102,UCIL JADUGUDA STORE
CHIEF SUPERINTENDENT
STORE AT/PO-JADUGUDA MINES
MAIN BUILDING URANIUM
CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD
Ph No : 9431139916

6

Minimum daily
wage (INR)
exclusive of GST :
778
Bonus (INR per
day) : 64.81
EDLI (INR per day)
: 3.89
EPF Admin Charge
(INR per day) :
3.89
Optional
Allowances 1 (INR
per day) : 9.32
Optional
Allowances 2 (INR
per day) : 0
Optional
Allowances 3 (INR
per day) : 0
Estimated Number
of Overtime Hours
per Resource per
Month : 0
Remuneration per
resource per hour
for Overtime Hours
(Including all
applicable
allowance etc &
excluding GST) : 0
ESI (INR per day) :
25.29
Provident Fund
(INR per day) :
93.36
Number of working
days in a month :
26
Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (in
months) : 12

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता
Number of

Resources to
be hired

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Minimum Wage - Unskilled; Admin; Office Helper ( 1
)

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Skill Category Unskilled

5 / 12



Type of Function Admin

List of Profiles Office Helper

Educational Qualification Not Required

Specialization Not Required

Post Graduation Not Required

Specialization for PG Not Applicable

Experience 0 to 3 Years

State NA

Zipcode NA

District NA

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Details/अित रअित र   ववरणववरण

Title for Optional Allowances 1 PAID HOLIDAY 3 DAY

Designation Office Helper

Specification Values

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता
Number of

Resources to
be hired

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

6 / 12



1 Suman Kumar
Barman

832102,UCIL JADUGUDA STORE
CHIEF SUPERINTENDENT
STORE AT/PO-JADUGUDA MINES
MAIN BUILDING URANIUM
CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD
Ph No : 9431139916

1

Minimum daily
wage (INR)
exclusive of GST :
522
Bonus (INR per
day) : 43.49
EDLI (INR per day)
: 2.61
EPF Admin Charge
(INR per day) :
2.61
Optional
Allowances 1 (INR
per day) : 6.25
Optional
Allowances 2 (INR
per day) : 0
Optional
Allowances 3 (INR
per day) : 0
Estimated Number
of Overtime Hours
per Resource per
Month : 0
Remuneration per
resource per hour
for Overtime Hours
(Including all
applicable
allowance etc &
excluding GST) : 0
ESI (INR per day) :
16.97
Provident Fund
(INR per day) :
62.64
Number of working
days in a month :
26
Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (in
months) : 12

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता
Number of

Resources to
be hired

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/ े ताे ता  ाराारा  जोड़जोड़   गईगई  बडबड  कक   वशेषवशेष  शतशत

1. Payment

PAYMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES: Service Provider is required to pay Salaries / wages of
contracted staff deployed at buyer location first i.e. on their own and then claim payment from Buyer
alongwith all statutory documents like, PF, ESIC etc. as well as the bank statement of payment done to
staff.

7 / 12



2. Service & Support

Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM  must have  Dedicated/toll Free
Telephone No. for Service Support.

3. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

4. Generic

Buyer Organization specific Integrity Pact shall have to be complied by all bidders. Bidders shall have to
upload scanned copy of signed integrity pact as per Buyer organizations policy along with bid. Click here
to view the file

5. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of

URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
payable at
State Bank of India Jaduguda/Jamshedpur.
.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

6. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also
(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of

URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
payable at
State Bank of India Jaduguda/Jamshedpur.
. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and has to
ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract.

7. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Additional Terms and Conditions
 

1.     PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

Past Experience of Similar Services: The Bidder must have successfully executed / completed at least 
one single order of 80 % of the Estimated Bid Value or 2 orders each of 50 % of the Estimated Bid Valu
e or 3 orders each of 40 % of the Estimated Bid Value for similar service(s) in last seven (07) years to a
ny Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of contracts / work orders a
nd documentary evidence of successful execution / completion in support of Past Experience of Similar
Services along with names, address and contact details of clients shall be uploaded with the bid for ver
ification by the Buyer. (“Similar work means” – Work contract which includes supplying of ma
npower)

 

              I.        The eligibility period shall be within the period of 7 years backwards starting from the last day 
of month previous to the publication date of BID.

             II.        The work experience of the bidder for those works only shall be considered for evaluation purp
ose, which is completed before the last date of month previous to the one in which the BID has
been published on GeM portal. Hence, the works which are incomplete/ ongoing, as on the last

8 / 12

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Aug/GEM_2024_B_5275731/CL10360/INTPct1_c7e66f9d-4c01-42d9-99611723270887708_ucilpurchase1.pdf


date of the month previous to the one in which the BID has been published on GeM Portal, shal
l not be considered against eligibility.

            III.        In case the work is started prior to the eligibility period of 7 (Seven) years (counted backwards 
starting from the last date of the month previous to publication date of BID) and completed wit
hin the said eligibility period of 7 years, then the year of experience of the work within the said 
eligibility period shall be only considered against the eligibility.

 

2.     GEOGRAPHIC PRESENCE: Office registration certificate: Registered Office or at least one of the r
egistered Branch Office of the bidder shall be located and registered within the geographical limits 
i.e East/West Singhbhum & Saraikela Kharsawan districts of Jharkhand State. Documentary eviden
ce must be provided in the form of Municipality trade license or other such documents as per the f
ollowing which satisfies as a proof of having the office establishment.

 

a.     Trade License issued by the local authority in the name of the Firm or

b.     Landline phone number in the name of the Firm or

c.     Electricity bill for last one year in the name of the Firm or

d.     GSTIN registration or

e.     Udyam /NSIC Certificate.

 

3.     Penalty: The contractor shall maintain daily attendance of 7 no. of workman (6 skilled & 1 un-skill
ed) in every running month. Failure to maintain daily attendance of 7 no. workman imposition of p
enalty shall be as follows;

              i.        No penalty shall be deducted from monthly running bill when 100% and greater or equal to 90
% of average daily attendance is maintained.

             ii.        2 % shall be deducted from monthly running bill when less than 90% and greater and equal to 
75% of average daily attendance is maintained.

            iii.        3 % shall be deducted from monthly running bill when less than 75% and greater or equal to 6
0% of average daily attendance is maintained.

            iv.        5 % shall be deducted from monthly running bill when less than 60% of average daily attendan
ce is maintained.

 

4.     Bidder shall submit ESI registration, EPF registration copy, GSTIN copy, PAN copy must be submitt
ed along with the bid.

 

5.     Manpower Preference: The Contractor shall give preferably first preference to the persons who 
are already working in this contract, than others.

 

6.     Security Deposit: Total amount of Security deposit shall be limited to 10 % of the awarded value
of work. Fifty percent of this amount shall have to be deposited as initial security deposit at the ti
me of execution of agreement including the amount deposited as Earnest Money.

a)     Acceptable mode of payment of Initial Security Deposit/ Earnest Money:

                             i.        For deposit upto Rs. 5,000/- : Demand Draft payable at SBI, Jaduguda/Hartopa.

                            ii.        For deposit beyond Rs. 5,000/- and up to Rs. 1.00 Lakh: DAC/TDR/FDR etc. from any Sch
edule Banks duly pledged in favour of UCIL. But in case of Earnest Money of amount mo
re than Rs. 50,000/-, the Tenderer should submit Bank Guarantee issued by Nationalize

9 / 12



d bank as mentioned in Para 9(a) (iii).

                           iii.        For deposit beyond Rs. 1.00 Lakhs: Bank Guarantee issued by Scheduled bank of jointly
, severally bound with the Contractor to the purchaser for the amount same above. The
terms of the said guarantee shall be such as shall be approved by the purchaser and th
e obtaining of such guarantee and the cost of guarantee to be so entered shall be at th
e expenses, in all respects, of the Contractor. The said guarantee shall be valid till the 
expiry of the defect liability period and issue of the final certificate by the Engineer, and
with a claim period of Six months beyond it's required validity. In addition to the above,
further amount to the extent of the 5% of awarded value of the work will be deducted f
rom the Running Account bills by way of percentage deductions. Such percentage dedu
ction shall be @ 10% of the running account bills till the full amount of security deposit 
is realized/retained by the Corporation.

 

b)     All compensation or other sums of money payable by the Contractor under the terms of this conta
ct or any other contact or any other account whatsoever may be deducted from or paid by sale of 
a sufficient part of his security deposit or from the interest arising there from or from any sums wh
ich may be due or become due to the Contractor by the Corporation or any account whatsoever a
nd in the event of his security deposit be reduced by reason of any such deduction or sale as afore
said, the Contractor shall within fourteen days of receipt of notice of demand from the Engineer-in-
charge make good the deficit.

 

c)     Refund of Security Deposit: Initial Security Deposit shall be refunded to the Contractor on the 
Engineer-in-charge certifying in writing that the work has been completed as per condition 31 here
of etc. On expiry of the Defects liability period (referred to in condition 33 hereof) or after payment
of the Final bill payable whichever is later, the Engineer-in-charge shall on request from the Contra
ctor refund to him the remaining portion of the security deposit provided the Engineer-in- charge is
satisfied that there is no demand outstanding against the Contractor.

 

7.     EMD shall be 1% of the estimated value subject to minimum of Rs 15,000/- and ma
ximum of Rs     50,00,000/-. In case of any default, clause no. 9.4 of PURCHASE AND WORK
S CONTRACT PROCEDURE – 2017 of M/s. UCIL shall be followed.
 

8.     METHOD OF BLACK LISTING/ BAN VENDORS AND REVOCATION OF BAN:

 

8.1          Any failure by the vendor/contractor to supply/execute ( like fail to pay the minimum 
wages and    provident fund to their workers within the scheduled day in 2nd instance a
s per of the office order of M/s. UCIL no. UCIL/DT/05/2022 DATED 22/012/2022) the contra
ct as per order may result in black listing of vendor's /contractor's name from approved list of vend
ors. The black listed  vendor shall not be considered for a minimum period of one year from the da
te of black listing. Names of such black listed vendors shall be widely circulated among all the unit
s. However, CMD can revoke any black listing order subject to adequate justification for the same.

8.2          Further the competent authority CMD may blacklist the bidder, if the bidder changes bid 
either  techno-commercial and / or price or withdraw his bid after receipt of the same and during th
e    validity period of bid.

8.3          Further, the vendor shall be banned from doing any business with the company with the 
approval of Competent Authority in case of: 

                                a. If security considerations including question of loyalty to the state so warrant.

                                b. If the proprietor of the firm, its partner or representative is convicted by a court of l
aw following prosecution for offences relating to business dealings.
 

                c. If there is strong justification for believing that the proprietor or employee or represen
tative of the firm has been guilty of malpractice such as bribery, corruption, fraud, substitution of t
enders, interpolation, misrepresentation, in case of default, bad performance, misconduct, evasion
or habitual default in payment of any tax levied by law, etc.

10 / 12



 

                d. The E.M.D. of such tenderer shall be forfeited on the basis of recorded reasons and wi
th the approval of the competent authority. If such report is received after opening of price bids, bu
t before award of order/work order then also quotations /tender of that tenderer shall be rejected a
nd EMD forfeited after recording the reasons and with the approval of the competent authority.

8.4          Orders to ban a vendor shall be passed by Head of the unit in case of unit and CMD in ca
se of HO. All such banned orders should be well publicized so that banned vendor is not engaged b
y any unit of UCIL.

8.5          An order for ban / suspension passed for a certain specified period shall be deemed to h
ave been automatically revoked on expiry of that specified period and it will not be necessary to is
sue a  specific formal order of revocation, except that an order of suspension/ban passed on accou
nt of doubtful loyalty or security consideration shall continue to remain in force until it is specificall
y revoked.

8.6          An order of ban on grounds of conviction by Court of Law may be revoked if, in respect o
f the same facts, the accused has been wholly acquitted by a court of law.

8.7          Under exceptional circumstances, the Competent Authority at HO may on a review, revo
ke a ban.

 

9.     Contract may be extended up to 10% of total contract value and time upon satisfactory completio
n of the work order on mutually agreed based same Terms and Conditions of Work order.

.

8. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ वीकरणअ वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.

11 / 12

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Aug/GEM_2024_B_5275731/CLM0010/INTPct1_356166df-1121-4a32-b2621723270947530_ucilpurchase1.docx
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामा य िनयम और शत, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामा य िनयम और शत is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क  सामा य शत  के खंड 26 के संदभ म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के बडर से खर द
पर ितबंध के संबंध म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी बडर इस िन वदा म बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह बड देने वाला स म ािधकार  के पास पंजीकृत हो। बड म भाग लेते समय बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त काल समा  करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क  कानूनी कारवाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध यवादध यवाद---

12 / 12

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240829
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/45792735623089

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा

	Manpower Outsourcing Services - Minimum Wage - Skilled; Admin; Multi-tasking Staff ( 6 )
	Manpower Outsourcing Services - Minimum Wage - Unskilled; Admin; Office Helper ( 1 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


